
[image: image1.jpg]INeighborhood
to the WOl‘ld

University City



                                                    
                      MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL
                                CITY HALL, Fifth Floor
                                    6801 Delmar Blvd.
                         University City, Missouri 63130
                                         August 8, 2016
                                             6:30 p.m.

A. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER 
B. ROLL CALL 
C. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
D. PROCLAMATIONS
E. APPROVAL OF MINUTES 
1. July 25, 2016 Regular session minutes

2. July 29, 2016 Special session minutes

F. APPOINTMENTS to BOARDS & COMMISSIONS
G. SWEARING IN to BOARDS & COMMISSIONS
1. Donna Leach was sworn in to the Historic Preservation Commission in the City Clerk’s office.
2. Jen Rieger was sworn in to the Loop Special Business District in the City Clerk’s office.
3. Dorothy Merritt was sworn in to the Senior Commission in the City Clerk’s office.
H. CITIZEN PARTICIPATION (Total of 15 minutes allowed)
I. PUBLIC HEARINGS

J. CONSENT AGENDA
K. CITY MANAGER’S REPORT

1. Approval of the Janet Majerus Park Master Plan.

VOTE REQUIRED
2. Approval to authorize the City Manager to purchase de-icing road salt from the City of Chesterfield for $39,384.00 to be delivered/hauled by Beelman Logistics, LLC for $6,256.00 with both services being provided under the City of Chesterfield Salt Co-op per their 2016-1017 rates 

VOTE REQUIRED
3. Approval to change liquor license type for Dewey’s Pizza, 559 North & South Rd.
VOTE REQUIRED
4. Approval of Picnic Liquor License for Kol Rinah

VOTE REQUIRED
5. Approval to grant the City Manager authority to sign a contract with Ross & Baruzzini  to review Police Facility Space Needs Analysis.
VOTE REQUIRED
L. UNFINISHED BUSINESS
1. BILL 9286 – An ordinance amending schedule VII, Table VII-A  - Stop Intersections, Chapter 300 Traffic Code, of the University City Municipal Code to revise traffic regulation as provided herein.
M. NEW BUSINESS 
RESOLUTIONS
1. Resolution 2015 – 15  A resolution for submission of a Municipal Park Grant application to complete design and construction at Janet Majerus Park.
2. Resolution 2016 – 16  A resolution for Fiscal Year 2015 – 2016 Budget Amendment #4
3. Resolution 2016 – 17  A resolution for Committed Fund Reserves for various funds
4. Resolution 2016 – 18  A resolution to amend Fiscal Year 17 budget to increase the city of University City’s contribution to the non-uniformed pension fund.    Requested by Councilmembers Carr and Smotherson
5. Resolution 2016 – 19  A resolution to reassign monies for Annex remediation to cost of temporary police station.    Requested by Councilmembers Carr and Smotherson
6. Resolution 2016 – 20  A resolution to amend Fiscal Year 2017 budget to fund several Economic Development projects.    Requested by Councilmembers Carr and Smotherson
7. Resolution 2016 – 21  A resolution to amend the Fiscal Year 2017 budget to fund several Economic Development projects.    Requested by Councilmember Glickert and Smotherson
BILLS

8. Bill 9289 – An ordinance amending Section 355.240 – closing time on Municipal Parking lots – exceptions, Chapter 355 traffic code of the University City Municipal Code, to revise traffic regulation as provided herein.
9. BILL 9290 – An ordinance amending Chapter 10.48 of the University City Municipal Code, relating to parking meters, by repealing Sections 10.48.030, 10.48.070 and 103.48.100, thereof, relating to parking meter zones, fees and hours of operation, and enacting in lieu thereof new sections to be known as “Section 10.48.030 Parking Meters Zones, Section 10.48.040 Parking Time Limits, Section 10.48.070 Parking Meter Fees and Section 10.48.100 Hours of Operation,” thereby amending said sections so as to re-designate Parking Meter Zones, increase Parking Meter Fees from seventy-five cents ($0.75) to one dollar ($1.00) each 60 minutes.
10. BILL 9291 – An ordinance authorizing the City Manager to execute an agreement with the Metropolitan St. Louis Sewer District (MSD) for reimbusment of the cost of a Federal Corps of Engineers Flooding Reduction study for the upper River des Peres area.
N. CITIZEN PARTICIPATION (continued if needed)
O. COUNCIL REPORTS/BUSINESS
1. Boards and Commission appointments needed
2. Council liaison reports on Boards and Commissions
3. Boards, Commissions and Task Force minutes
4. Other Discussions/Business
P. COUNCIL COMMENTS

Q. ADJOURNMENT


